RESOLUTION NO. 58-02-CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

DAY OF December, 2002.

A RESOLUTION ORDERING AND FIXING THE DATE FOR HOLDING AN ELECTION TO DETERMINE THE QUESTION OF THE RECALL OF SALLY D. BEALS AS MAYOR OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO AND SPECIFYING THE BALLOT QUESTION AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4.06 OF THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO.

WHEREAS, the Clerk of Council has certified as sufficient a petition for the recall of Sally D. Beals as Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, § 4.06 of the Charter of the City of Centerville, Ohio requires that the City Council fix a day for holding a recall election which shall be not less than sixty (60) nor more than seventy-five (75) days after the date the Clerk of Council delivered her certification of the sufficiency of the said petition to the members of the Centerville Council and Sally D. Beals the person whose removal from office is sought in said petition; and

WHEREAS, the delivery of the certification of the sufficiency of the said petition was made on December 12, 2002;

NOW THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

- Section 1. That the date of February 25, 2003 is hereby ordered and fixed as the date for holding an election in the City of Centerville, Ohio to determine the question of the recall of Sally D. Beals as Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio as required by §4.06 of the Charter of the City of Centerville, Ohio.
- Section 2. That the Board of Elections of Montgomery County, Ohio is hereby ordered to place the following question on the ballot at the election provided for in §1 of this resolution: "Shall Sally D. Beals be allowed to continue as the Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio?" with provision on the ballot for voting affirmatively or negatively on such question.

Section 3. That the Clerk of Council is hereby authorized and directed to certify a copy of this resolution to the Board of Elections of Montgomery County, Ohio.

PASSED THIS 23-2 day of December, 2002.

Deputy - Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

mariely mo Sangle

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

G:\prolaw\City Of Centerville\RNF\[18126.doc December 12, 2002